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STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2019 - IND-
AS COMPLIANT

T in lacs

Particulars

Three Months Ended for

Year Ended

CURRENT
QUARTER

PREVIOUS
QUARTER

CORRESPONDING
QUARTER

01.04.2019
to
30.06.2019

01.01.2019
to
31.03.2019

01.04.2018
to
30.06.2018

01.04.2018
to
31.03.2019

Unaudited

Audited

Unaudited

Audted

Revenue From Operations:

603.83

603.83

(a) Sale of Diamond / Gold

(b) Sale of Tupperware

(c) Sale of Shares

(d) Sale of Fabric

603.83

e =

603.83

II

Qt

7.45

491

10,19

3489

III

Total Income (I+II)

7.45

4.91

614.02

638.72

v

EXPENSES

Cost of Materials consumed

Purchase of stock-in-trade

662.53

(a) Purchase of Diamond / Gold

62.92

62.92

(b) Purchase of Tupperware

(¢) Purchase of Shares

0.01

(d) Purchase of Fabric

599.59

599.60

Changes in inventories of finished
goods, WIP and stock-in-trade

(63.02)

(62.87)

Employee benefits expenses

2.14

2.39

12.11

Finance costs

Depreciation and amortisation
expenses

0.01

0.05

0.17

Other expenses:

1.66

4129

3.64

40.93

Total expenses (IV)

4.20

4454

605.59

652.85

Profit/(loss) before exceptional
items and tax (I- IV)

3.25

(39.63)

8.43

(14.13)

VI

Exceptional Items

VL

1o}

Profit/(loss) before tax(V-VI)

3.25

(39.63)

8.43

(14.13)

VIII

Tax expense:

(1) Current tax

(0.84)

6.62

(2.19)

(2) Deferred tax

0.02

0.02

IX

Profit (Loss) fer the period from
continuing operations (VII-VIII)

2.41

(32.99)

6.24

(14.11)

Profit/(loss) from discontinued
operations

XI

Tax expense of discontinued
operations

XII

Profit/(loss) from Discontinued
operations (after tax) (X-XI)

XIIT

Profit/(loss) for the period

2.41

(32.99)

(14.11)

XIV

Other Comprehensive Income

A (i) Items that will not be
reclassified to profit or loss

0.07

(0.27)

(0.57)

(ii) Income tax relating to items
that will not be re- classified to
profit or loss

(0.02)

0.03

B (i) Items that will be reclassified
to profit or loss

(ii) Income tax relating to items
that will be reclassified to profit or
loss

XV

Total Comprehensive Income for the
period (XIII+XIV)(Comprising Profit
(Loss) and Other Comprehensive
Income for the period)

2.47

(33.23)

5.83

(14.68)

XVI

Paid up equity share capital (Face
value Rs. 10/- per share)

539.30

539.30

539.30




XVIIEarnings per equity share (for r l
continuing operation): |
(1) Basic 0.05 (0.62) 0.12 (0.26)
(2) Diluted 0.05 (0.62) 0.12 (0.26)
XVI1Earnings per equity share (for
discontinued operation):
(1) Basic 0 0 o} o}
(2) Diluted 0 0 0 0

See accompanying note to the financial results

Notes :

(1) The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2019 has been reviewed by the Audit

Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their meetina held on Auaust 12,2019.
(2) The above results have been prepared in compliance with the recognition and measurement principles of the

Companies (India Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards
Amendment Rules, 2016) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised

accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable, begining st April, 2017, the company has for the first

time adopted Ind AS with a transition date of 1st April, 2016.

-

(3) Figures for the previous peried have been regrouped wherever considered necessary so as to conform to the
classification of the current period.

(4) Figures for the quarters ended 31 March 2019 are the balancing figures between audited figures for the full

financial year and the reviewed year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial years.

(5) The format for above results as prescribed in SEBI's circular CIR/SFD/CMS/15/2015 dated 30th November,
2015 has been modified to comply with requirements of SEBI's circular dated 5th July, 2016, Ind AS and
Schedule IIT (Division-II) to the companies Act, 2013 applicable to companies that are required fo comply with
Ind AS.

W

Kirah Mittal

Director

DIN: 00749457

Date: August 12, 2019
Place: New Delhi




SEGMENT WISE RESULTS AS PER REGULATION 33 OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS
AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015 ARE AS FOLLOWS

T in lacs

Quarter Ended

Year Ended

Particulars

30th June
2019

31st March
2019

30th June
2018

31st March
2019

(Unaudited)

(Audited)

(Unaudited)

(Audited)

Segment Revenue

a) Diamond/Gold

b) Tupperware

¢) Shares

d) Fabric

603.83

603.83

Total

603.83

603.83

Less: Inter Segment
Revenue

Net Sales/Income From
Operations

603.83

603.83

Segment Results

Profit before Interest &

Tax

a) Diamend/Gold

b) Tupperware

c) Shares

(0.38)

0.07

(0.05)

d) Fabric

4.24

4.23

TOTAL

(0.38)

0.07

4.24

4.19

Less:

(a) Interest

(b) Other un-allocable
expenditure net of f un-
allocable income & other
comprehensive income

2.85

(39.70)

(3.78)

(18.32)

Total Profit before Tax

2.47

(39.63)

8.02

(14.13)

Capital employed
(Segment Assets-
Segment Liabilities)

Segnent Asset

a) Diamond/Gold

73.86

73.86

b) Tupperware

¢) Shares

1.15

115

d) Fabric

634.02

Total

72,01

634.02

75.01

Un-allocable Assets

429.46

528.99

429.46

Net Segment asset

504.47

1,163.01

504.47

Segnent Liabilities

a) Diamond/Gold

b) Tupperware

c) Shares




d) Fabric - - 629.58 -
Total - - 629,58 -
Un-allocable Liabilities 1.08 1.00 8.88 1.00
Net Segment Liabilities 1.08 1.00 638.46 1.00
Capital employed

a) Diamond/Gold 73.86 73.86 - 73.86
b) Tupperware - - - -

c) Shares 1498 115 - 115
d) Fabric - - 4.44 -
Unallocable 418.05 428.46 520.11 428 .46
Total 506.89 503.47 524.55 503.47

For and on behalf of board of directors of
DELTA INDUSTRIAL RESOURCES LIMITED

Kiran Mittal
Director
DIN: 00749457

Date: August 12, 2019
Place: New Delhi
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INDEPENDENT AUDITOR’S REVIEW REPORT ON THE QUARTERLY UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS

To,

The Board of directors

Delta industrial Resources Limited
CIN: L52110DL1984PLC0O19625
325, 3" Floor, Aggarwal Plaza,
Sector-14, Rohini,

Delhi-110085

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of Unaudited Financial Results (‘the statement’) of DELTA
INDUSTRIAL RESOURCES LIMITED (the “Company”) for the quarter ended 30" June, 2019 being submitted
by the Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the ‘Listing Regulations’), read with SEBI Circular
No. CIR/CFD/CMD1/44/2019 dated March 29, 2019 (the ‘Circular’).

This statement, which is the responsibility of the Company’s Management and has been approved by the
Board of Directors of the Company. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the statement based on
our review of the statement, which has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and
measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 ‘Interim Financial Reporting” (ind
AS 34) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder
and other accounting principles generally accepted in india.

We conducted our review of the statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE)
2410, “Review of Interim Financial Information” performed by the Independent Auditor of the entity,
issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. A review of interim financial information consists
of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying
analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in
accordance with the Standards on Auditing, and consequently, does not enable us to obtain assurance that
we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do
not express an audit opinion. :

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that
the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles
laid down inind AS 34, specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, the SEBI Circular, and
other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be
disclosed in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended), including the manner in which it is to be
disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For V.N. PURCHIT & CO.
Chartered Accountants
Firm Regn. 304040t

. &

O.P. Pareek
Partner
M. No. 014238

Place: New Delhi
Date: 12% August, 2019

Head Office : Suit No. 4G, 4th Floor, Diamond Chambers, Unit - 1ll, 4, Chowringhee Lane, Kolkata - 700016 West Bengal Tel. : (033) - 40014849/4850 E-mail : vnpkolkata@vnpaudit.com
Secunderabad : 5016, Emrald House, 1-7-264, S. D. Road, Secunderabad - 500003 Telangana. Tel (040) 66492776 E-mail : vnphyderabad@vnpaudit.com
Durgapur Office : A-4, Nandlal Bithi, Ground Floor, City Center, Durgapur - 713216. Dist. Burdwan West Bengal Tel. : (0343) 2605388 E-mail : vnddurgapur@vnpaudit.com



