

Delta Industrial Resources Limited

CIN: L52110DL1984PLC019625

12.08.2019

To

The Department of Corporate Relations

BSE Limited

PJ Towers.

Dalal Street, Fort

Mumbai-400 001

Script Code: 539596

To,

Head- Listing & Compliance

Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited

(MSEI)

4th Floor, Vibgyor Towers,

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East,

Mumbai – 400 098

Symbol: DELTA

ISIN: INE681Q01015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Submission of Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2019

With reference to above mentioned subject we enclose the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the first quarter ended 30th June, 2019, duly reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company, at its meeting held today.

We also enclose a copy of the Limited Review Report of the Auditors of the Company on the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the first quarter ended 30th June, 2019, as required under Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

You are requested to take the same on your records.

Thanking You, Yours truly

For Delta Industrial Resources Limited

Kiran Mittal

Director

DIN: 00749457

Place: New Delhi

₹ in lacs

	Particulars	Т	hree Months En	ded for	Year Ended
	r ar ricular s	CURRENT	PREVIOUS	CORRESPONDING	rear Cridea
		QUARTER	QUARTER	QUARTER	
		01.04.2019	01.01.2019	01.04.2018	01.04.2018
1				Section 19 Company of the Company	
		to	to	to	to
_		30.06.2019	31.03.2019	30.06.2018	31.03.2019
-		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audted
I	Revenue From Operations:	-	-	603.83	603.83
	(a) Sale of Diamond / Gold	-	-	-	-
	(b) Sale of Tupperware	-	-	-	-
	(c) Sale of Shares	-	-	-	-
	(d) Sale of Fabric	-	-	603.83	603.83
II	Other Income	7.45	4.91	10.19	34.89
	Total Income (I+II)	7.45	4.91	614.02	638.72
IV	EXPENSES				
	Cost of Materials consumed	-	-	-	-
	Purchase of stock-in-trade	-	-	662.53	
	(a) Purchase of Diamond / Gold			62.92	(202
					62.92
	(b) Purchase of Tupperware	-	-	-	-
	(c) Purchase of Shares	-	-	0.01	-
-	(d) Purchase of Fabric	-	-	599.59	599.60
	Changes in inventories of finished	0.38	(0.07)	(63.02)	(62.87)
	goods, WIP and stock-in-trade				
	Employee benefits expenses	2.14	3.29	2.39	12.11
	Finance costs	-	-	-	-
	Depreciation and amortisation	0.01	0.03	0.05	0.17
	expenses				
	Other expenses:	1.66	41.29	3.64	40.93
	Total expenses (IV)	4.20	44.54	605.59	652.85
٧	Profit/(loss) before exceptional	3.25	(39.63)	8.43	(14.13)
	items and tax (I- IV)				
	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
_	Profit/(loss) before tax(V-VI)	3.25	(39.63)	8.43	(14.13)
	Tax expense:	0.20	(07.00)	0.10	(21,20)
_	(1) Current tax	(0.84)	6.62	(2.19)	
_	(2) Deferred tax	(0.04)	0.02	(2.19)	
_		2.44			0.02
	Profit (Loss) for the period from	2.41	(32.99)	6.24	(14.11)
	continuing operations (VII-VIII)				
	Profit/(loss) from discontinued	-		-	-
	operations				
XI	Tax expense of discontinued	-	-	-	-
	operations				
XII	Profit/(loss) from Discontinued	-	-	-	-
	operations (after tax) (X-XI)				
KIII	Profit/(loss) for the period	2.41	(32.99)	6.24	(14.11)
VIV	Other Comprehensive Income				
	A (i) Items that will not be	0.07	(0.27)	(0.41)	(0.57)
	reclassified to profit or loss		, , ,	, ,	, ,
	(ii) Income tax relating to items	(0.02)	0.03	_	-
	that will not be re- classified to	(0.01)	0,00		
	profit or loss				
	B (i) Items that will be reclassified	-	-	-	-
	to profit or loss				
	(ii) Income tax relating to items	-	-	*	-
	that will be reclassified to profit or		72		
	loss				
	Total Comprehensive Income for the	2.47	(33.23)	5.83	(14.68)
	period (XIII+XIV)(Comprising Profit				
	(Loss) and Other Comprehensive				
	Income for the period)				
	,				
1					
YVT	Paid up aquity share social /E	520.20	E20 20	520 20	520 20
XVI	Paid up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	539.30	539.30 RESO!	539.30	539.30

MEN DELMI

XVII Earnings per equity continuing operatio	Committee of the Commit				
(1) Basic		0.05	(0.62)	0.12	(0.26)
(2) Diluted		0.05	(0.62)	0.12	(0.26)
XVII Earnings per equity discontinued opera-					
(1) Basic		0	0	0	C
(2) Diluted		0	0	0	C

Notes :

- (1) The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2019 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 12,2019.
- (2) The above results have been prepared in compliance with the recognition and measurement principles of the Companies (India Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards Amendment Rules, 2016) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable, begining 1st April, 2017, the company has for the first time adopted Ind AS with a transition date of 1st April, 2016.
- (3) Figures for the previous peried have been regrouped wherever considered necessary so as to conform to the classification of the current period.
- (4) Figures for the quarters ended 31 March 2019 are the balancing figures between audited figures for the full financial year and the reviewed year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial years.
- (5) The format for above results as prescribed in SEBI's circular CIR/SFD/CMS/15/2015 dated 30th November, 2015 has been modified to comply with requirements of SEBI's circular dated 5th July, 2016, Ind AS and Schedule III (Division-II) to the companies Act, 2013 applicable to companies that are required to comply with Ind AS.

For and on behalf of board of directors of DELTA INDUSTRIAL RESOURCES LIMITED

Kiran Mittal Director

DIN: 00749457

Date: August 12, 2019 Place: New Delhi

SEGMENT WISE RESULTS AS PER REGULATION 33 OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2015 ARE AS FOLLOWS

₹ in lacs

	G	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
D. dieder	30th June	31st March	30th June	31st March	
Particulars	2019	2019	2018	2019	
,	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
Segment Revenue					
a) Diamond/Gold	-	-	•	_	
b) Tupperware	-	-	-	-	
c) Shares	-	-	-	-	
d) Fabric	-	-	603.83	603.83	
Total	-	-	603.83	603.83	
Less: Inter Segment	-	-	-		
Revenue					
Net Sales/Income From					
Operations	-	-	603.83	603.83	
Segment Results	-				
Profit before Interest &	-				
Tax					
a) Diamond/Gold	-	-	-	-	
b) Tupperware	-	-	-	-	
c) Shares	(0.38)	0.07	-	(0.05	
d) Fabric	-	-	4.24	4.23	
TOTAL	(0.38)	0.07	4.24	4.19	
Less:					
(a) Interest	-	-	-	_	
(b) Other un-allocable	2.85	(39.70)	(3.78)	(18.32	
expenditure net off un-					
allocable income & other					
comprehensive income		1			
Total Profit before Tax	2.47	(39.63)	8.02	(14.13	
Capital employed					
(Segment Assets-					
Segment Liabilities)					
Segnent Asset					
a) Diamond/Gold	73.86	73.86	_	73.86	
b) Tupperware	7 3.00	7 5.50	-	, 5.50	
c) Shares	14.98	1.15	-	1.15	
d) Fabric	11.70		634.02	-	
Total	88.84	75.01	634.02	75.01	
Un-allocable Assets	419.13	429.46	528.99	429.46	
Net Segment asset	507.97	504.47	1,163.01	504.47	
Segnent Liabilities	-	55 17	2,200.01	001.17	
a) Diamond/Gold	_	-	_		
b) Tupperware	-	-	_	-	
c) Shares		-			

(civ

d) Fabric	-	-	629.58	-
Total	-	-	629.58	-
Un-allocable Liabilities	1.08	1.00	8.88	1.00
Net Segment Liabilities	1.08	1.00	638.46	1.00
Capital employed				
a) Diamond/Gold	73.86	73.86	-	73.86
b) Tupperware	-	-	-	-
c) Shares	14.98	1.15	-	1.15
d) Fabric	-	-	4.44	-
Unallocable	418.05	428.46	520.11	428.46
Total	506.89	503.47	524.55	503.47

For and on behalf of board of directors of DELTA INDUSTRIAL RESOURCES LIMITED N RESOU

NEW DELHI

Kiran Mittal

DIN: 00749457

Date: August 12, 2019 Place: New Delhi



214, New Delhi House, 2nd Floor, 27, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110 001 Phone: 011-43596011

E-mail: vnpdelhi@vnpaudit.com Website: www.vnpaudit.com

INDEPENDENT AUDITOR'S REVIEW REPORT ON THE QUARTERLY UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS

To,
The Board of directors
Delta Industrial Resources Limited
CIN: L52110DL1984PLC019625
325, 3rd Floor, Aggarwal Plaza,
Sector-14, Rohini,
Delhi-110085

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of Unaudited Financial Results ('the statement') of **DELTA INDUSTRIAL RESOURCES LIMITED** (the "Company") for the quarter ended **30**th **June**, **2019** being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (the 'Listing Regulations'), read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD1/44/2019 dated March 29, 2019 (the 'Circular').

This statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the statement based on our review of the statement, which has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 'Interim Financial Reporting" (Ind AS 34) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

We conducted our review of the statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information" performed by the Independent Auditor of the entity, issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with the Standards on Auditing, and consequently, does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34, specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, the SEBI Circular, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended), including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For V.N. PUROHIT & CO. Chartered Accountants Firm Regn. 304040E

O.P. Pareek Partner

M. No. 014238

Place: New Delhi Date: 12th August, 2019